05-03-2001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**PATENTS ONLY** 

JC03 Rec'd POT/PTO

2 72FEB34200

101700898	Trademarks Please recor	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	J Tracelliaiks. T lease recoi	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ics).		2. Name and address of reserving party (1887).	
Maranori Ogawa; Katsumi Terada; Kuninori Ito		Name: Nagoya Oilchemical Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No		Internal Address:	
2-27-01			
Nature of Conveyance:		-	
		Street Address: 213-5, Honowari	
X Assignment	Merger	Minamishibata-cho, Tokai-shi	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City <u>Aichi</u> Country <u>Japan</u>	
Other			
Execution Date: <u>January 26, 2001</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? LYes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion date of the application is: <u>January 26, 2001</u> B. Patent No.(s)		
		09/763849	
	Additional numbers attached		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Donald S. Dowden			
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
//mpi unpuvist 000000/5 09/63843		X Enclosed	
1.8. 40.00 5P		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any insufficiency)	
Street Address:1185 Avenue of the Americas - 23rd Floor		8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: N.Y.	ZIP <u>10036</u>	03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HC CDACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Donald S. Dowden Reg. No. 20,701 Signature February 27, 2001  Date			
	•		
		Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503			

**PATENT REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0127** 

## $\underline{\mathbf{A}} \ \underline{\mathbf{S}} \ \underline{\mathbf{S}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{G}} \ \underline{\mathbf{N}} \ \underline{\mathbf{M}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}} \ \underline{\mathbf{N}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}}$

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.	00) and other good and valuable
considerations, the receipt of which is undersigned, Masanori Ogawa, Katsumi Te all citizens of Japan residing at Aichi	hereby acknowledged, I (we), the erada and Kuninori Ito,
all citizens of Japan residing at Aichi	, JAPAN
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to	Nagoya Oilchemical Co., Ltd.
a co	rporation of Japan
naving a place 213-5 Honowari, Minamishibata-cho, Toka	e of business at
its successors, assigns and legal repres and interest in the United States in and are disclosed and claimed, and as posses all improvements which are disclosed but for United States Patent, which has been January 26, 2001 and which i	I to any and all improvements which seed by the undersigned, any and a not claimed, in the application
	and in and to said
application and all divisional, continui and all other applications for Letters P filed on any of said improvements disclo and to all original and reissued patents issued on said improvements;	Patent which have been or shall be used in said application; and in
Authorize and request the Commission Assignee, the corporation above named, in representatives, in accordance with this States Letters Patent on said improvements and application.	ts successors, assigns and legal sassignment, any and all United ats or any of them, disclosed in
Agree that when requested, without said Assignee, its successors, assigns a carry out in good faith the intent and pundersigned will execute all divisional, reissue and all other patent application ments; execute all rightful oaths, assign other papers; communicate to said Assign representatives, all facts known to the improvements and the history thereof; te and generally do everything possible whi assigns or representatives shall considering, maintaining and enforcing proper paimprovements and for vesting title to saits successors, assigns and legal representatives.	and legal representatives, to surpose of this assignment, the continuing, substitute, renewal, as on any and all said improvegaments, powers of attorney and see, its successors, assigns or undersigned, relating to said estify in all legal proceedings, and said Assignee, its successors, are desirable for aiding in securatent protection for said improvements, in said Assignee,
Covenant with said Assignee, its surepresentatives that no assignment, gramagreement affecting the rights and proper made to others by the undersigned, and the same as herein expressed is possessed by	nt, mortgage, license or other erty herein conveyed has been that full right to convey the
Signed Masnum Coma Date: January 26, 2001	Signed Catsumi Teraola  Date: January 26, 2001
Date: January 26, 2001	Date: January 26, 2001 .
Witness: Tadao Usami	Witness: Tadao Usami
102, 32-Tsukimigaoka, Yatomi-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, JAPAN	102, 32-Tsukimigaoka, Yatomi-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, JAPAN
_	
Signed Kuningi Ito	Signed
Date: January 26, 2001	Date:
Witness: Tadao Usamí 102, 32-Tsukimigaoka, Yatomi-cho	Witness:
Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, JAPAN	PATENT

**REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0128** 

**RECORDED: 02/27/2001**